304000 **RESOLUTION NUMBER R-**AUG 0 6 2008 DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE

(R-2009-63)

WHEREAS, the San Diego Surf Cup is a non-profit corporation that promotes and encourages competitive youth soccer and athletics in California; and

WHEREAS, the San Diego Surf Cup has provided children an opportunity to play soccer in a healthy and rewarding manner since 1981; and

WHEREAS, the San Diego Surf Cup XXVIII will be held July 26th to July 28th, 2008 and August 2nd to August 4th, 2008, and the San Diego College Cup will be held November 28th to November 30th, 2008; and

WHEREAS, the San Diego Surf Cup Days in 2007 was attended by 125,348 people and brought visitors from six countries and 26 states, resulting in 13,751 hotel room nights booked; and

WHEREAS, the San Diego Surf Cup will be bringing 460 youth soccer teams totaling 8,176 youth soccer players for 2008; and

WHEREAS, the San Diego Surf Cup has become a vital instrument in promoting and supporting the economic vitality of the San Diego economy and the surrounding communities by generating just under \$20 million in tourist dollars annually; and

WHEREAS, San Diego Surf Cup puts on exciting tournaments every year for the full enjoyment of the citizens of San Diego; NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that this Council hereby proclaims July 26 to July 28, 2008, August 2 to August 4, 2008, and November 28 to November 30, 2008, as **"SAN DIEGO SURF CUP DAYS"** in the City of San Diego.

APPROVED: MICHAEL J. AGUIRRE, City Attorney

By

Sharon B. Spivak / Deputy City Attorney

date)

(date)

SBS:als 07/10/08 Or.Dept:Council President Peters R-2009-63

Approved:

Vetoed:

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego, at this meeting of $\underline{101} 292008$.

ELIZABETH S. MALAND

City Clerk By Deputy City Clerk

JERRY NDERS, Mayor S

JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

17 PH 1:51 08 6 Sec. -PAGE 2 OF 2-

L-30**4**00**0**

(R-2009-63)